INSTRUCTION MANUAL
IVA 409
Flow direction switch for
compressed air  systems
2 V1-20
TABLE of CONTENT
1  FORWORD .......................................................................................................................................................... 3
2  SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ................................................................................................................................. 4

We are of course there for you even after the warranty time has elapsed. In case of
malfunctions please send us the instrument with a short-form description of the fault. Please
do not forget to indicate your telephone number so that we can call you in case of any
questions.
10 ORDERING	DATA
Order no. Description
0695.0409 Flow direction switch IVA 409
0554.0108 Mains unit in wall housing
0553.0104 Connection cable for IVA/IFA Series 400, 5 m with M12 plug
0553.0105 Connection cable for IVA/IFA Series 400, 10 m with M12 plug
0695.4001 Consumption sensor IVA 400 without display including plug
Options:
Z695.4000 Display for IVA 400
Z695.4003 Max. version IVA 400 (185 m/s)
Z695.4002 High-Speed version IVA 400 (224 m/s)
ZSL.0120 IVA 400 sensor length 120 mm
ZSL.0160 IVA 400 sensor length 160 mm
ZSL.0220 IVA 400 sensor length 220 mm
ZSL.0300 IVA 400 sensor length 300 mm
ZSL.0400 IVA 400 sensor length 400 mm
0500.4000  D   DS 400 Display, wall mountable
19 V1-20
11 CONFORMITY	DECLARATIONS
20 V1-20